•  Zumiez’ unaudited statement of income for the three months ended April 28, 2012 has been combined with financial information extracted from

unaudited interim financial information derived from Blue Tomato’s underlying books and records for the three months ended April 30, 2012.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the
operating results that would have been achieved had the acquisition been completed as of the date indicated above or the results that may be obtained in the
future.

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and the related notes thereto of Blue Tomato. This data should also be read in conjunction with Zumiez’ historical financial statements and related
notes thereto included in the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended January 28, 2012 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended
April 28, 2012.

ZUMIEZ INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JANUARY 28, 2012
(in thousands, except per share amount)

   Zumiez
Blue Tomato (U.S.

GAAP, Note 2)
Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 4

Pro  Forma
Combined

Net sales   $555,874   $ 38,840   $ —   $ 594,714
Cost of goods sold   354,198   23,117   2,220   A   379,535
Gross profit   201,676   15,723   (2,220)   215,179

Selling, general and administrative expenses   141,444   9,360   11,249   B, C, D   162,053
Operating profit   60,232   6,363   (13,469)   53,126

Interest income (expense), net   1,836   (50)   —   1,786
Other (expense) income, net   (379)   58   —   (321)
Earnings before income taxes   61,689   6,371   (13,469)   54,591
Provision for income taxes   24,338   1,592   (2,275)  E   23,655
Net income   $ 37,351   $ 4,779   $(11,194)   $ 30,936
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   —   (31)   31   F   —
Net income attributable to parent entity   $ 37,351   $ 4,748   $(11,163)   $ 30,936

Basic earnings per share   $ 1.22   $ 1.01

Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.20   $ 0.99

Weighted average shares used in computation of earnings per share:
Basic   30,527   30,527

Diluted   31,119   31,119

See accompanying notes to condensed combined statements of income

2

ZUMIEZ INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 28, 2012
(in thousands, except per share amount)

   Zumiez
Blue Tomato (U.S.

GAAP, Note 2)
Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $129,899   $ 8,480   $ —   $138,379
Cost of goods sold   87,798   5,882   —   93,680
Gross profit   42,101   2,598   —   44,699

Selling, general and administrative expenses   34,839   2,738   2,356   B, C, D, G   39,933
Operating profit (loss)   7,262   (140)   (2,356)   4,766

Interest income (expense), net   490   (32)   —   458
Other income (expense), net   17   (14)   —   3
Earnings (loss) before income taxes   7,769   (186)   (2,356)   5,227
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   3,242   (47)   (290)  E   2,905
Net income (loss)   $ 4,527   $ (139)  $ (2,066)   $ 2,322
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   —   1   (1)  F   —
Net income (loss) attributable to parent entity   $ 4,527   $ (138)  $ (2,067)   $ 2,322

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.15   $ 0.08

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.14   $ 0.07

Weighted average shares used in computation of earnings per share:
Basic   30,779   30,779

Diluted   31,401   31,401

See accompanying notes to condensed combined statements of income

3

ZUMIEZ INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF INCOME

1. Description of Acquisition and Basis of Presentation
Description of Acquisition—The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income have been compiled from underlying financial information